

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2299/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2005 in CRR No.52/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. GORSIA ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MANGALAM TIMBER PRODUCT LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

S.L.P(Cr1) NO.2304 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER