

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.306 AND 307 OF 2007

M/s. Gorsia Architectural Desian and Anr.
VERSUS

...Appellants(s)

M/s. Mangalam Timber Product Ltd.d and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.03.2007, when the Court has pleased to pass the following Order:

“Special Leave granted.

In the meantime, proceeding under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act is stayed.

However, liberty to the parties to move this Court in case the Civil Suit is disposed of and/or settled.”

It is submitted that there are two common respondents in both the appeals and they were represented by Mr. Praveen Swarup and Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocates respectively.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete

Original records pertaining to the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional documents so far.

Appeal is ready for hearing pursuant to Order dated 02.05.2011 of the Registrar.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of February, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
3. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kochu